Fifth Third Bank as successor by 
merger to Fifth Third Mortgage 
Company by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated October 21, 2014 
and recorded October 29, 2014 by 
Document Number: 5220853, , on 
which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
Eighty-Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Seventy-Eight and 09/100 
($84,878.09) including interest at 
the rate of 5.50000% per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the 
Township of BATH, Clinton 
County, Michigan, and are 
described as: That part of East 1/2 
of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, 

Town 5 North, Range 1 West, Bath

[...]

solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: December 3, 2021 
Recorded on December 15, 2021, in 
Document No. 5319399, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Carrington 
Mortgage Services, LLC Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Two Hundred Twenty Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety-Six and 
64/100 Dollars ($220,796.64) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Lots 6, 7, 10 and 11 in Block 4, 
Village of Elsie, EXCEPTING a par-
cel of land 30 feet East and West 60 
feet North and South in the Southeast 
corner of Lot 11 and also EXCEPT-